Assembly instructions for

32381472 32381496 QUEEN STORAGE BED
RIEE 33781471 33781495 Queen Poster Headboard : 8147 / 8149-140
29081474 32981498 Queen Storage Footboard : 8147 / 8149-142
° Queen & King SideRails : 8147 / 8149-149 PAGE 1 OF 4

Caution: Please read instructions thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp,
exposed staple tips can cause injury, therefore, for your protection, please remove
any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recommend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this will make
assembly easier, and will help to eliminate damage to the product or injury to persons during assembily.

2. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton
during shipment.

3. Please do not over tighten screws or bolls.

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and follow the assembly steps to assemble your
newly purchased product correctly and efficiently.

NO. HARDWARE LIST (8147 / §149-140) aTY Ne. Parts List QTy
1 | == | (3-1/8") ALLEN KEY 1 piece A 9 Headboard Panel 1 piece
{@5/16 * 18 * 1-34°L) LONG BOLT 10 pieces
B LSF/RSF Headboard Posts | 2 pleces
2 W (@5/16") SPRING WASHER 10 pieces /
(@5/16") FLAT WASHER 10 pieces c @ Headboard Post Finiale 5
(@516 * 18 *1°L) SHORT BOLT (for sideradl hook) | 4 piecas =
3 @ (@5/167) SPRING WASHER 4 pieces D S Storage Footboard 1 piace
(@5/16") FLAT WASHER 4 piecas
E Bed Stat Roll 1 piace
HARDWARE LIST (8147 / 8149-142)
F ; 1 piece
1| el | (3-1B")ALLEN KEY 1 place \ Gonisr Vet Sl Sippat
(@516 * 18 *3°L) LONG BOLT 2 pieces G \ Sida Rails 7 plecas
4 w {B5/16") SPRING WASHER 2 pieces
H @ Foottaard Bun feel 2 pleces
{B5/16%) FLAT WASHER 2 pieces
; | % Short Support Leg 2 pleces
(@516 * 18 *1-3/4°L) MIDDLE BOLT 5 Meces for drawers
2 | @i®)m | (@516") SPRING WASHER 5pieces | | J % Lona:SippodLag fieSisin] Srioma
- ¥ Headboard Baotbom i
{B5/16") FLAT WASHER 5 pieces K / o —
(@516 * 18 * 1°L) SHORT BOLT (for siderail hook) | 4 pieces
3 | @#8) |(@5/16") SPRING WASHER 4 pieces
{B5/16") FLAT WASHER 4 pleces
5 | (e | ©@3/8°1-1/8" SCREW 22 piaces




Assembly instructions for

QUEEN STORAGE BED
RIEE g;gg::ﬁ Eg::gg Queen Poster Headboard : 8147 / 8149-140
Queen Storage Footboard : 8147 / 8149-142
32981474 32981498 Queen & King SideRails : 8147 / 8149-149

PAGE 2 OF 4

Assemble the short support
legs for the storage drawers

STEP 2




Assembly instructions for

QUEEN STORAGE BED

RIEE :;i?f:?l:ﬁ iigg::g: Queen Poster Headboard : 8147 / 8149-140
32981474 32981498 Queen Storage Footboard : 8147 / 8149-142
Queen & King SideRails : 8147 / 8149-149 PAGE3OF 4

Leveler



Assembly instructions for

RAGE B
32381472 32381496 QUEEN STO K GE BED
Queen Storage Footboard : 8147 / 8149-142
32081474 32081498 Queen & King SideRails : 8147 / 8149-149 PAGE 4 OF 4

HOT
INCLUDED

STEP 10




